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OFFENSE	
Quarterback	
	 6	 Marcus McMaryion (6-2, 195, Jr.)
	 5	 Chason Virgil (6-1, 192, So.)	
Running Back
	 20	 Ronnie Rivers (5-8, 175, Fr.)	
	 33	 Josh Hokit (6-1, 220, So.)
	 11	 Dejonte O’Neal (5-7, 170, Jr.)	
	 22	 Jordan Mims (5-11, 190, Fr.)	
Left Tackle
	 58	 Christian Cronk (6-5, 305, Jr.)	
	 79	 Nick Aibuedefe (6-4, 270, So.)	
Left Guard	
	 52	 Netane Muti (6-3, 310, RFr.)	
	 74	 Ryan Popolizio (6-7, 311, Sr.)	
Center
	 77	 Aaron Mitchell (6-2, 305, Sr.)	
	 51	 Markus Boyer (6-1, 304, Jr.)	
Right Guard
	 73	 Micah St. Andrew (6-3, 343, Jr.)	
	 66	 Quireo Woodley (6-4, 300, Fr.)	
Right Tackle
	 78	 David Patterson (6-5, 302, Sr.)	
	 65	 Syrus Tuitele (6-6, 298, Fr.)	
Wide Reciever
	 1	 Jamire Jordan (5-11, 171, Jr.)
	 7	 Derrion Grim (6-1, 186, So.)	
Wide Reciever
	 3	 KeeSean Johnson (6-2, 202, Jr.)
	 87	 Namani Parker (6-4, 198, Jr.)	
Wide Reciever
	 8	 Da’Mari Scott (6-1, 210, RSr.)
	 13	 Justin Allen (5-11, 188, Jr.)	
Tight End 
	 89	 Kyle Riddering (6-6, 240, Jr.)
	 16	 Jared Rice (6-5, 228, So.)	

DEFENSE	
End
	 32	 Robert Stanley (6-3, 245, Sr.)	
	 33	 Kwami Jones (6-2, 240, So.)	
Tackle
	 97	 Malik Forrester (6-1, 295, Sr.)	
	 93	 Jasad Haynes (6-0, 275, So.)	
Tackle
	 91	 Nathan Madsen (6-4, 298, Sr.)
	 90	 Kevin Atkins (6-2, 297, RFr.)	
End
	 56	 Tobenna Okeke (6-3, 245, Sr.)
	 44	 Stephen Van Hook (6-2, 245, Sr.)
Linebacker
	 34	 George Helmuth (6-1, 220, Jr.)	
	 29	 Justin Rice (6-2, 210, So.)	
Linebacker
	 9	 Jeffrey Allison (6-0, 250, So.)
	 22	 Trent Soechting (6-3, 220, Jr.)	
Linebacker	
	 7	 James Bailey (6-1, 225, Jr.)	
	 40	 Justin Green (6-4, 210, Sr.)	
Cornerback
	 17	 Johnny Johnson, Jr. (5-9, 185, Sr.)	
	 25	 Sherman Coleman, Jr. (5-9, 165, Jr.)
Strong Safety	
	 23	 Juju Hughes (5-10, 180, So.)	
	 27	 Ka’Lonn Milton (6-0, 185, RSo.)	
Free Safety
	 2	 DeShawn Potts (6-0, 200, Jr.)
	 4	 Mike Bell (6-3, 205, So.)	
Cornerback
	 14	 Jaron Bryant (6-0, 183, So.)	
	 6	 Tank Kelly (5-10, 185, Jr.)	

SPECIAL TEAMS	
Place Kicker		
	 36	 Jimmy Camacho (5-10, 180, Sr.)	
	 48	 Kody Kroening (5-11, 180, Sr.)	
Kickoffs		
	 3	 Jimmy Camacho (5-10, 180, Sr.)	
	 48	 Kody Kroening (5-11, 180, Sr.)	
Punter	
	 47	 Blake Cusick (6-2, 185, So.)
	 36	 Jimmy Camacho (5-10, 180, Sr.)	
Long Snapper	
	 53	 Jacob Westberry (6-3, 235, RFr.)	
	 54	 Patrick Williams, Jr. (6-3, 205, RFr.)	
Holder
	 47	 Blake Cusick (6-2, 185, So.)	
	 5	 Chason Virgil (6-1, 192, So.)	
Kick Returner
	 8	 Da’Mari Scott (6-1, 210, RSr.)	
	 1	 Jamire Jordan (5-11, 171, Jr.)	
Punt Returner
	 20	 Ronnie Rivers (5-8, 175, Fr.)	
	 11	 Dejonte O’Neal (5-7, 170, Jr.)	

GAME 7 DEPTH CHART

Nick Aibuedefe..........................................................................Ab-U-deaf-eh
Jaron Bryant............................................................................................Jair-on
Damien DeGruy...............................................................................Da-Grew
Patrick Elima-Juene.................................................................e-Lee-ma June
Tainoa Foster.................................................................................... Tie-Noah
Wylan Free.........................................................................................Way-lynn
Derrion Grim................................................................................Dare-E-On
Anthoula “Tank” Kelly................................................................... An-thu-la
George Helmuth............................................................................HEL-myth
Josh Hokit...............................................................................................Ho-kit
Jamire Jordan......................................................................................... Jameer
Keiti Iakopo........................................................................... K-T yah-Ko-Po
Talalemotu Mauga................................................Ta-La-Le-Motu, Ma-ooga
Kesomi Mafi..................................................................................... ke-So-Me
Maamaloa Mafi.........................................................................Ma-ma-low-ah
Netane Muti...................................................................Nuh-tahn-E  Moo-T

Emeka Ndoh....................................................................... e-Mec-ah en-doh
Tobenna Okeke...............................................Tow-BEN-nuh, ohh-kay-kay
Nela Otukolo.............................................................Nel-uh, O-two-Co-low
Dejonte O’Neal................................................................................ Dijon-teh
Namani Parker..............................................................................Na-monn-E
Deonte Perry................................................................................Dee-On-teh
Ryan Popolizio.....................................................................Pop-uh-Liz-E-oh
Michiah Quick................................................................................ Mih-kai-ah
Trent Soechting..................................................................................Sec-Ting
David Tangipa................................................................................Tong-E-Pa
Syrus Tuitele.....................................................................................Two-tell-E
Zelan Tupuola ............................................................. Z-lynn, Tu-Pu-Oh-La
Quireo Woodley...............................................................................Keer-E-O

Kalen DeBoer........................................................................................K-lynn
Orlondo Steinuer...........................................................................Stien-ow-er
Brad Vonnahme.............................................................................Va-Nom-E
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